## mes 6-9-97

FORM PTO-1596

06-11-1999

**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yung-bae CHA Yong-hwan KIM Song-hark LEE	Name: Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes _X_No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Me	Street Address: <u>575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki</u> do, Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Cl	hange of Name
Other	City: State/Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
A. Paten Application No(s). 0/176,757	B. Patent No(s).
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	itional numbers attached? Yes _X No
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attached? Yes _X No  lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM	itional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No  lence
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No  lence
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM Internal Address:	lence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  IAN & BERNER  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM	itional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No  lence
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM Internal Address:	lence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  IAN & BERNER  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM Internal Address:	lence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  IAN & BERNER  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Rd., Suite 310	dence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  IAN & BERNER  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM Internal Address:  Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Rd., Suite 310  City: Alexandria State: VA	dence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM Internal Address:  Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Rd., Suite 310  City: Alexandria State: VA	dence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  IAN & BERNER  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

06/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000323 09176757

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0161 Docket No.: 2729-051

12377

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
(1) Yung-bae CHA (2) Yong-hwan KIM (3) Song-hark LEE	(4)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, here	
575 Shin-dong, Paidal-gu, Suwon-city,	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIG of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	NEE") all of their remaining right, title and interest for the United States entitled
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ELECTRODES OF MANUFACTURING THEREBY	F ELECTRON GUN FOR CATHODE RAY TUBE AND ELECTRODES
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pate No. 09/176,757; or	ent was filed on October 22, 1998, and identified by United States Serial
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Pa	atent was executed on ,
United States Letters Patent which may be granted theref continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the ri of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its inter-	ted States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all for and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, ght to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the plication shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and with for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, out further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications e said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its sential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) 카 영 배	99.4.28
Name: Yung-bae CHA 2)	April -8, 1999
Name: Yong-hwan KIM	Pt. 4. 28
Name: Song-hark LEE	
Name:	
Name	

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0162

Name: